ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : Mahendragarh
DISTRICT : Mahendragarh
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Level
Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism Agency
1. GWL-06-069-00524-00031562-005 Adalpur_31562 Adalpur
Shiv Mandir
Campus On
Road
28.3925 76.1387 Bore Well 247 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.40 135 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
2. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_ADALPUR_1 Adalpur_31562 Adalpur Neer By Govt
School 28.3950 76.1378 Tube Well 248 Confined 0.45 267 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
3. GWL-06-069-00524-00031563-001 Bairawas_31563 Bairawas Near Shiv
Mandir
28.1820 76.0951 Bore Well 292 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 250 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
4. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BAIRAWAS_1 Bairawas_31563 Bairawas Gaav Ki East
Firni
28.1828 76.0909 Tube Well 290 Confined 0.30 234 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
5. GWL-06-069-00524-00031565-001 Balaycha_31565 Balaycha
Baba
Bramhchari
Mandir
28.2590 76.0694 Bore Well 276

Unconfined to
Semi-confined 0.50 90 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
8. HR_GW_558 Bassai_31569 Bassai
Govt. Girls
High School
Bassai
28.4119 76.1698 Piezometer 254 Confined 0.50 100 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
9. HR_GW_559 Bawana_31570 Bawana
Govt. Senior
Seacondary
School
Bawana
28.3707 76.1847 Piezometer 253 Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 83 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
10. GWL-06-069-00524-00031571-001 Beri_31571 Beri
Near Govt
School 28.2231 76.1554 Bore Well 282
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.30 120 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
11. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BERI_1 Beri_31571 Beri Near By Govt
School 28.2095 76.1548 Tube Well 277 Confined 0.30 238 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
12. GWL-06-069-00524-00031572-001 Bhagdana_31572 Bhagdana
On Road Near
Anil Yadav
Home
28.3130 76.1521 Bore Well 260 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 200 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
13. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BAGDANA_1 Bhagdana_31572 Bhagdana Near By
Pahadi 28.3189 76.1510 Tube Well 258 Confined 0.35 237 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
14. GWL-06-069-00524-00031573-001 Bhandor Nichi_31573 Bhandor Nichi
Behind Govt
School On
Road
28.2334 76.1443 Bore Well 277 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.15 140 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
15. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BHANDOR NICHI_1 Bhandor Nichi_31573 Bhandor Nichi Farm Me 28.2339 76.1411 Tube Well 276 Confined 0.26 220 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
16. GWL-06-069-00524-00031574-001 Bhandor Unchi_31574 Bhandor Unchi
Mata Durga
Mandir 28.2316 76.1757 Bore Well 285
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.30 130 0.15 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
17.
T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BHANDOR
UNCHI_1 Bhandor Unchi_31574 Bhandor Unchi
Near By C.L.
School Farm 28.2258 76.1724 Tube Well 278 Confined 0.30 204 0.15 WQ Manual Atal Jal
18. GWL-06-069-00524-00031575-001 Bhurjat_31575 Bhurjat Rajveer Bore
Well
28.3830 76.1375 Bore Well 251 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.50 130 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
19. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BHURJAT_1 Bhurjat_31575 Bhurjat Holi Vala
Mohlla
28.3801 76.1477 Tube Well 248 Confined 0.50 207 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
20. HR_GW_572 Bucholi_31576 Bucholi
Govt.Sr.
Sec.School
Buchholi
28.2774 76.1903 Piezometer 274
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 116 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
21. GWL-06-069-00524-00031576-001 Bucholi_31576 Bucholi
Near By Jal
Ghar 28.2684 76.1949 Bore Well 271
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 120 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
22. GWL-06-069-00524-00031577-001 Budeen_31577 Budeen
On Sodah
Pahadi Road 28.2444 76.0678 Bore Well 283
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.30 306 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
23. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_BUDEEN_1 Budeen_31577 Budeen Near By
Aanghan Wari 28.2476 76.0685 Tube Well 280 Confined 0.30 189 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
24. GWL-06-069-00524-00031579-001 Chamdhera_31579 Chamdhera
On Road Near
Leelaram
Home
28.2434 76.1575 Bore Well 274 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 200 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
25. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_CHAMDEHRA_1 Chamdhera_31579 Chamdhera Gaav Ki Firni
West Side 28.2490 76.1578 Tube Well 271 Confined 0.35 238 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
26. GWL-06-069-00524-00031578-001 Chhajiawas_31578 Chajjiyawas Baba Ji Ka Kua 28.2171 76.0937 Bore Well 283 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.20 285 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
27. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_CHAJJIAWAS_1 Chhajiawas_31578 Chajjiyawas Gaav Ki Firni
South Side
28.2180 76.0974 Tube Well 281 Confined 0.20 223 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
28. GWL-06-069-00524-00031580-001 Chitlang_31580 Chitlang
Near Shahid
Smarak
Backside
28.2554 76.1836 Tube Well 273
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.20 142 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
29. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_CHITLANG_1 Chitlang_31580 Chitlang Nadi Ka Digg 28.2540 76.1957 Tube Well 270 Confined 0.20 203 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
30. HR_GW_579 Dewas_31583 Dewas Govt. High
School Dewas 28.2409 76.1857 Piezometer 275 Unconfined To
Semi-Confined 0.50 73 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
31. HR_GW_563 Dholi_31586 Dholi Govt. Middle
School Dholi 28.3535 76.1183 Piezometer 256 Confined 0.50 95 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
32. HR_GW_580 Dulana_31588 Dulana
Govt. Senior
Seacondary
School Dulana
28.2586 76.1818 Piezometer 273 Unconfined To
Semi-Confined 0.50 89 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
33. GWL-06-069-00524-00031589-001 Duloth Ahir_31589 Duloth Ahir
Infront
Devendrasingh
House
28.1997 76.0766 Bore Well 290 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.20 295 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
34. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_DULOTH AHIR_1 Duloth Ahir_31589 Duloth Ahir Shiv Mandir 28.1990 76.0600 Tube Well 291 Confined 0.20 200 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
35. GWL-06-069-00524-00031590-001 Gadania_31590 Gadania
Harijan Basti
Near Anil
House
28.1873 76.0853 Bore Well 293
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.30 312 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
36. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_GADANIA_1 Gadania_31590 Gadania Gav Ki Firni 28.1852 76.0783 Tube Well 291 Confined 0.30 190 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
37. HR_GW_566 Garhi_31592 Garhi Govt. Primary
School Garhi 28.4147 76.1165 Piezometer 246 Unconfined To
Semi-Confined 0.50 74 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
38. HR_GW_567 Gulawala_245952 Gulawala
Govt. Middle
School
Gulawala
28.1515 76.1135 Piezometer 293 Semi-Confined
To Confined 0.50 130 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
39. GWL-06-069-00524-00031593-001 Janjariawas_31593 Janjariawas Menpal S/O
Bhikharam 28.2419 76.1121 Bore Well 275 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 190 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
40. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_JHANJHARIAWAS_1 Janjariawas_31593 Janjariawas Near By Govt
School
28.2498 76.1075 Tube Well 275 Confined 0.50 204 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
41. GWL-06-069-00524-00031594-001 Jant_31594 Jant Jal Ghar 28.3608 76.1458 Bore Well 255 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.60 160 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
42. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_JANT_1 Jant_31594 Jant Govt School 28.3622 76.1510 Tube Well 254 Confined 0.55 241 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
43. GWL-06-069-00524-00031596-001 Jasawas_31596 Jasawas G.M.S 28.2337 76.1681 Bore Well 277
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 250 0.25 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
44. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_JASAWAS_1 Jasawas_31596 Jasawas Gav Ki Firni 28.2421 76.1690 Tube Well 276 Confined 0.50 190 0.23 WQ Manual Atal Jal
45. GWL-06-069-00524-00031597-001 Jatwas_31597 Jatwas Water Supply
Station 28.2395 76.1510 Bore Well 274 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.20 225 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
46. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_JATWAS_1 Jatwas_31597 Jatwas Near By Monu
Farmhouse 28.2446 76.1234 Tube Well 273 Confined 0.30 203 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
47. HR_GW_568 Jhook_31598 Jhook
Govt Girl
Middle School
Jhook
28.3172 76.1786 Piezometer 262 Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 108 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
48. GWL-06-069-00524-00031599-001 Jonawas_31599 Jonawas Jal Ghar 28.2264 76.1315 Bore Well 282 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 310 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
49. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_JONAWAS_1 Jonawas_31599 Jonawas
Near By
Aanghnwari 28.2269 76.1239 Tube Well 281 Confined 0.33 28 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
50. GWL-06-069-00524-00031600-001 Khaira_31600 Khaira
Hanuman
Mandir Ke
Pass
28.2691 76.1286 Bore Well 269
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 250 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
51. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHAIRA_1 Khaira_31600 Khaira
Neer By
Shubham
Fuels
28.2549 76.1233 Tube Well 273 Confined 0.50 193 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
52. GWL-06-069-00524-00031601-001 Khairoli_31601 Khairoli Ghotiya Ka
Rasta 28.2066 76.1029 Bore Well 286 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.40 312 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
53. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHAROLI_1 Khairoli_31601 Khairoli Near By Bus
Stand 28.2022 76.1084 Tube Well 285 Confined 0.40 244 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
54. GWL-06-069-00524-00031602-001 Kharkhra(Akoda)_31602 Kharkhra Akoda On Road To
Bassai 28.4170 76.1451 Bore Well 245 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 140 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
55. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHARKHARA_1 Kharkhra(Akoda)_31602 Kharkhra(Akoda)
Near By
Maharaj
Mandir
28.4077 76.1425 Tube Well 246 Confined 0.50 241 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
56. GWL-06-069-00524-00031603-001 Khatiwas_31603 Khatiwas
Phool Chand
Nmbardar
Ghar Ke
Samne
28.1961 76.1477 Bore Well 284
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.60 175 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
57. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHATIWAS_1 Khatiwas_31603 Khatiwas Out Side Farm
Me 28.2010 76.1466 Tube Well 287 Confined 0.60 241 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
58. GWL-06-069-00524-00031604-001 Khatod_31604 Khatod Swami Ki
Dhani
28.2633 76.1079 Bore Well 269 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 250 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
59. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHATOD_1 Khatod_31604 Khatod
Near By Vijay
Athletics
Academy
28.2654 76.1049 Tube Well 273 Confined 0.30 220 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
60. GWL-06-069-00524-00031605-001 Khatodra_31605 Khatodra
Ex Sarpanch
House Ke
Samne
28.2764 76.0778 Bore Well 271 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 225 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
61. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHATODRA_1 Khatodra_31605 Khatodra
Rs Yadav
Farmhouse 28.2758 76.0885 Tube Well 268 Confined 0.30 244 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
62. GWL-06-069-00524-00031536-001 Khera_31536 Khera
Near Main
Road Pe Gav
Ke Bahar
Bhqtte Ke Pass
28.2586 76.2145 Bore Well 266
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.20 120 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
63. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KHERA_1 Khera_31536 Khera Near By
Grewal 28.2696 76.2131 Tube Well 269 Confined 0.20 210 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
64. GWL-06-069-00524-00031606-001 Kherki_31606 Kherki
Infront Of
Chaukidar
House
28.1712 76.0858 Bore Well 291 Semi Confined

Semi-Confined
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
68. HR_GW_586 Kuksi_31610 Kuksi Govt. Primary
School Kuksi
28.1673 76.1250 Piezometer 291 Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
69. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_KURHAWATA_1 Kurhawata_31611 Kurhawata
Outside Farm
Me 28.2947 76.0980 Tube Well 262 Confined 0.50 253 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
70. HR_GW_573 Lawan_31612 Lawan
Govt.Primary
School Lawan 28.3426 76.1565 Piezometer 257
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 119 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
71. GWL-06-069-00524-00031612-001 Lawan_31612 Lawan Bus Stand 28.3379 76.1701 Bore Well 257 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 120 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
72. HR_GW_587 Majra Kalan_31614 Majra kalan Govt. Middle
School 28.3044 76.1631 Piezometer 262 Unconfined to
Semi-confined 0.50 107 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
73. GWL-06-069-00524-00031615-001 Majra Khurd_31615 Marala Khurd Shiv Mqndir
Ke Pass 28.2848 76.1595 Tube Well 266 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.20 135 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
74. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_MAJRA KHURD_1 Majra Khurd_31615 Majra Khurd
Baba
Arjunnath
Tampal
28.2825 76.1569 Tube Well 269 Confined 0.20 267 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
75. GWL-06-069-00524-00031617-002 Malra Sarai_31617 Marala Sarai
Panchayt Tube
Well Near
Trarnce
Faranwr
28.3509 76.1724 Tube Well 257
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.20 135 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
76. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_MALRA SARAI_1 Malra Sarai_31617 Malra Sarai Kakra Road
Near By 28.3460 76.1728 Tube Well 257 Confined 0.20 260 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
77. GWL-06-069-00524-00031618-001 Mandola_31618 Mandola On Road Near
Pipal Tree
28.3407 76.0760 Bore Well 270 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.40 140 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
78. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_MANDOLA_1 Mandola_31618 Mandola Gav Ki Firni 28.3453 76.0747 Tube Well 275 Confined 0.34 238 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
79. GWL-06-069-00524-00031541-001 Meghanwas_31541 Meghqnwas
Panchayati
Bor Balaji
Dham Ke Pass
28.2654 76.1923 Tube Well 271 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 150 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
80. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_MEGHANWAS_1 Meghanwas_31541 Meghanwas Bala Ji Mandir 28.2604 76.1941 Tube Well 270 Confined 0.45 201 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
81. HR_GW_589 Nanagwas_31619 Nanagwas
Govt. Primary
School
Nanagwas
28.1830 76.1724 Piezometer 284
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined 0.50 55 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
82. GWL-06-069-00524-00031621-001 Nangal Sirohi_31621 Nangal Sirohi Post Office
Vali Gali 28.1917 76.1313 Bore Well 289 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.40 250 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
83. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_NANGALSIROHI_1 Nangal Sirohi_31621 Nangal Sirohi Gav Ki Firni 28.1936 76.1323 Tube Well 286 Semi Confined 0.40 301 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
84. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_NIHALAWAS_1 Nihalawas_31623 Nihalawas
Near By
Roshan
Farmhouse
28.1770 76.1073 Tube Well 289 Confined 0.50 320 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
85. GWL-06-069-00524-00031624-001 Nimbhera_31624 Nimbhera
Khatodra
Road Karishan
Ka Bore
28.2588 76.0961 Bore Well 271
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.20 235 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
86. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_NIMBIHERA_1 Nimbhera_31624 Nimbehera
Near By Dav
Narayan
Tampal
28.2580 76.0954 Tube Well 272 Confined 0.20 299 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
87. GWL-06-069-00524-00031625-001 Nimbi_31625 Nimbi
Pani Ki Tanki
Chhatri 28.2164 76.0898 Bore Well 285
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.60 265 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
88. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_NIMBI_1 Nimbi_31625 Nimbi
Near By S K
Bhargarh
Advocate
28.2182 76.0908 Tube Well 285 Confined 0.60 301 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
89. GWL-06-069-00524-00031627-001 Paiga_31627 Paiga Baba
Narsinghdas 28.2524 76.1372 Bore Well 275 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.30 150 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
90. GWL-06-069-00524-00031626-001 Pal_31626 Pal Bus Stand 28.1753 76.0821 Bore Well 292 Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 310 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
91. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_PAL_1 Pal_31626 Pal
Near By Amar
Singh
Sarpanch
28.1820 76.0838 Tube Well 290 Confined 0.50 277 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
92. GWL-06-069-00524-00031628-001 Palh_31628 Palh Panchayati
Kuan
28.1895 76.1170 Bore Well 286 Semi Confined
to Confined
0.30 218 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
93. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_PALH_1 Palh_31628 Palh
Near By
Shyam
Farmhouse
28.1831 76.1178 Tube Well 288 Confined 0.30 247 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
94. HR_GW_590 Pali_31629 Pali
Govt. Senior
Seacondary
School Pali
28.3383 76.1323 Piezometer 259 Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 92 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
95. GWL-06-069-00524-00031630-001 Palri Panihar_31630 Palripanihar
Animal
Hospital 28.3169 76.1206 Bore Well 261
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.50 200 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
96. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_PALRIPANIHARA_1 Palri Panihar_31630 Palri Panihar
Near By Dav
Narayan
Tampal
28.3158 76.1300 Tube Well 260 Confined 0.50 290 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
97. GWL-06-069-00524-00031633-001 Riwasa_31633 Riwasa
Pond'S Ke
Pass 28.2835 76.1351 Bore Well 264
Semi Confined
to Confined 0.30 180 0.20 WL Manual
Atal
Jal-
Private
98. T.W_HRY_M.GARH_M.GARH_REWASA_1 Riwasa_31633 Riwasa
Near By Sk
Bhargav
Advocate
28.2833 76.1438 Tube Well 268 Confined 0.33 305 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
99. GWL-06-069-00524-00031636-001 Sisoth_31636 Sisoth
Hoshiar
Sarpanch Bore
Well
28.2966 76.1356 Bore Well 261 Semi Confined